

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24-0652 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 3/28/2024 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 4/2/2024 Final action: 4/2/2024

Title: Supervisor Turnboo recommending the Board make the following appointment to the El Dorado

County Planning Commission:

Appoint George Robert (Bob) Williams, Member - District 2, Term Expiration 01/06/2025.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Notice of Vacancy, 2. B - Application William George Robert (Bob), 3. C - Williams, George

resume

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/2/20241Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass

Supervisor Turnboo recommending the Board make the following appointment to the El Dorado County Planning Commission:

Appoint George Robert (Bob) Williams, Member - District 2, Term Expiration 01/06/2025.

FUNDING: N/A

DISCUSSION / BACKGROUND

A Notice of Vacancy was posted on March 11, 2024. Supervisor Turnboo received an application from Mr. Williams. Supervisor Turnboo believes Mr. Williams qualifications will be an asset to the Planning Commission. As result, he would like to move forward with appointing Mr. Williams as the District 2 representative.

ALTERNATIVES

The Board could decide not to approve this appointment.

PRIOR BOARD ACTION

N/A

OTHER DEPARTMENT / AGENCY INVOLVEMENT

Planning & Building Department

FINANCIAL IMPACT

N/A

CLERK OF THE BOARD FOLLOW UP ACTIONS

Update Committee/Commission database.

File #: 24-0652, Version: 1

STRATEGIC PLAN COMPONENT

N/A

CONTACT

Mark Treat x5651